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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 17th day of April, 2015, a true copy of the foregoing 

document was sent via email to the following:  

Robert C. Lively  
Yvonne R. Hogle  
Rocky Mountain Power 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
bob.lively@pacificorp.com 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
irp@pacificorp.com 
 

Abdinasir Abdulle  
Dennis Miller  
Chris Parker  
William Powell  
Utah Public Utilities Division 
aabdulle@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
wpowell@utah.gov 
 

Sophie Hayes 
Sarah Wright 
Mitalee Gupta 
UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
1014 2nd Avenue 
Salt Lake City, UT 84103 
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org 
mgupta@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter 
Rex Olsen  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

Benjamin J. Otto 
Idaho Conservation League 
710 N 6th St. 
Boise, Id 83702 
botto@idahoconservation.org 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Don Hendrickson 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
dhendrickson@energystrat.com 
 

Lisa Tormoen Hickey, for IREC 
Alpern Myers Stuart LLC 
14 North Sierra Madre, Suite A 
Colorado Springs, CO  80903 
lisahickey@coloradolawyers.net 
 

Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Patricia Schmid  
Justin Jetter  
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
 

Justin Wilson 
Western Clean Energy Campaign 
1536 Wynkoop St., Suite 420 
Denver, CO 80202 
jwilson@westerncec.org 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

 
Derek Nelson 
Sierra Club 
85 Second Street, Second floor 
San Francisco, CA 94105 
(415) 977-5595 Voice 
(415) 977-5739 Facsimile 
derek.nelson@sierraclub.org 

 


